AH215
1 W High Linearity InGaP HBT Amplifier
Datasheet: Rev C 02-11-16 - 1 of 16 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2016 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc www.triquint.com / www.qorvo.com
RFMD + TriQuint = Qorvo
8-Pin SOIC-8 SMT Package
Applications
 Final Stage Amplifiers for Repeaters

 +5 V Single Positive Supply
 Lead-free / green / RoHS-compliant SOIC-8 Package
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
AH215-S8G 1 Watt, High IP3 InGaP HBT Amp
AH215-S8PCB900 900 MHz Evaluation Board
AH215-S8PCB1960 1960 MHz Evaluation Board
AH215-S8PCB2140 2140 MHz Evaluation Board
Standard T/R size = 1000 pieces on a 7” reel
Functional Block Diagram
Pin Configuration
Pin No. Label